 TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// SM9233/SM9235/SM9236/SM9333/SM9336 SERIES                                      08/2020 Page 1
te.com
SMI ULTRA-LOW PRESSURE
DIGITAL SENSOR
SM9233/SM9235/SM9236/
SM9333/SM9336 Series
Gage & Differential Pressure Sensors
The SM9000 series are digital, ultra-low pressure sensors offering

Update Rate All   2000  Hz
Digital Output Total Error Band
after Autozero (f, g, h)
SM9233
ACCAZ
-1.25 ± 0.25 1.25 %FS
SM9235 -1 ± 0.2 1 %FS
SM9236 -1 ± 0.1 1 %FS
SM9333 -1.25 0.2 1.25 %FS
SM9336 -1 0.1 1 %FS
Digital Output Total Error Band
(f)
SM9233
ACC
-2.75 ± 0.5 2.75 %FS
SM9235 -2.3 ± 0.4 2.3
SM9236 -1.25 ± 0.3 1.25 %FS
SM9333 -2.75 ± 0.5 2.75 %FS
SM9336 -1.5 ± 0.3 1.5 %FS
Bandwidth All BW  20  Hz

12 NC
13 GND (ASIC Test Pin)
14 NC
15 NC
16 NC
Notes:
• Do not connect to NC pins
ULTRA-LOW PRESSURE DIGITAL SENSOR
SM9233/SM9235/SM9236/SM9333/SM9336 Series
TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// SM9233/SM9235/SM9236/SM9333/SM9336 SERIES                                      08/2020 Page 7
9.  Ordering Information (Standard Configurations)
Part Number Pressure Range Voltage Shipping(a)
Package
Configuration
Comment
SM9233-BCE-S-250-000 0 to +250 Pa
3.3 V
Sticks (45
parts/stick)
SOIC-16 Dual
Vertical
Bandwidth
20Hz (b)
SM9235-BCE-S-300-000 0 to +300 Pa
SM9235-BBE-S-300-000 0 to +300 Pa
SOIC-16 Dual
Horizontal
SM9236-BCE-S-600-000 0 to +600 Pa
SOIC-16 Dual
Vertical
SM9233-BCE-S-250-002 0 to +250 Pa
5.0 V SM9235-BCE-S-300-002 0 to +300 Pa
SM9236-BCE-S-600-002 0 to +600 Pa
SM9333-BCE-S-125-000 -125 Pa to +125 Pa
3.3 V
SM9336-BCE-S-250-000 -250 Pa to +250 Pa
SM9333-BBE-S-125-000 -125 Pa to +125 Pa SOIC-16 Dual
Horizontal SM9333-BBE-S-250-000 -250 Pa to +250 Pa
Notes:
a) All parts also available in shipping configuration Tape & Reel (SOIC-16 Dual Horizontal 500 parts/reel; SOIC-16 Dual Vertical 350
parts/reel), see section 10. Part Numbering Key for ordering information
b) Contact us for bandwidths other than 20 Hz
ULTRA-LOW PRESSURE DIGITAL SENSOR
SM9233/SM9235/SM9236/SM9333/SM9336 Series
TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// SM9233/SM9235/SM9236/SM9333/SM9336 SERIES                                      08/2020 Page 8
10.  Part numbering key
Max Pressure Range
9 +125 to +600 Pa
Pressure Type
2 Gage
3 Differential
Output Type
3 16-bit I2C
Total Error Band
3 3% FS (before Autozero)
5 2.5% FS (before Autozero)
6 1.5% FS (before Autozero)
Counter
Pressure Range
Shipping Format
S Stick
T Tape & Reel
Compensated Temperature Range
E -20 to +85 °C
Package Type and Porting
BC SOIC-16 w/ dual vertical porting
BB SOIC-16 w/ dual horizontal porting
Part Number
SM – XXXX XXX X XXX 0 0 0
ULTRA-LOW PRESSURE DIGITAL SENSOR
SM9233/SM9235/SM9236/SM9333/SM9336 Series
TE CONNECTIVITY SENSORS /// SM9233/SM9235/SM9236/SM9333/SM9336 SERIES                                      08/2020 Page 9
11.  Typical Characteristics (SM9233/SM9235/SM9236)
Po
pu
la
tio